502857749 06/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2904346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WILMINGTON TRUST FSB)	06/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MICROWAVE ISRAEL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4820 EASTGATE MALL	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5455876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)513-5130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-424-2822

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: PAM FOWLIE, PARALEGAL, SHEPPARD MULLIN

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03DH-151831	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAM FOWLIE	
SIGNATURE:	/pf/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Kratos_ Wilmington - Release of Patents _General Microwave Israel Corporation_-202050654-v3#page1.tif source=Kratos_ Wilmington - Release of Patents _General Microwave Israel Corporation_-202050654-v3#page2.tif source=Kratos_ Wilmington - Release of Patents _General Microwave Israel Corporation_-202050654-v3#page3.tif

PATENT 502857749 REEL: 033200 FRAME: 0096

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), a federal savings bank, having a place of business at 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, MN 55402-1544 in its capacity as the collateral agent for the Secured Parties, as defined in the Security Agreement (hereinafter defined below) ("Collateral Agent"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of General Microwave Israel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having a place of business at 4820 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, California 92121, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement between Collateral Agent and Grantor, dated as of May 19, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Collateral Agent and Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2011, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2011 at Reel 026724 / Frame 0194;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, cancels and terminates all of its security interest in and to all of the patents and patent applications of Grantor, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and re-assigns, re-transfers and re-conveys to Grantor any and all right, title or interest Collateral Agent may have in and to such patents and patent applications. Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

PATENT REEL: 033200 FRAME: 0097 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Patents on this 13^{4h} day of June, 2014.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as the Collateral Agent

By:____ Name:

Jane Schweiger

Title:

Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Patents

> PATENT REEL: 033200 FRAME: 0098

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

PATENT DESCRIPTION	PATENT NO./	DATE ISSUED/	CURRENT
	APPL. NO.	DATE FILED	STATUS
HIGH-SPEED EXTERNAL INTEGRATED OPTICAL MODULATOR	5455876	10/03/1995	Issued

S-A

PATENT REEL: 033200 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 06/18/2014